

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO. 2635 OF 2008**

Bhandari Mandar & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

vs.

The Bhandari Co-op.Bank Ltd. & Anr.

...Defendants

Mr.Jaydeep A. Shringare i/b. M/s.Chitnis Vaithi & Co. for Plaintiffs.

Mr.Ajay David i/b. M/s.Legaleye Venture for Defendant No.1.

Mr.Sanjeel Kadam i/b. Mr.Sanjay V. Kadam for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**19 SEPTEMBER 2014****P.C. :**

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that Defendant No.1 is in liquidation and seeks time to take steps to bring the Official Liquidator on record.

S.O. to 10 October 2014.

(S.C. Gupta, J.)