

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**SUIT NO. 2635 OF 2008**

Bhandari Mandal & Ors ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
The Bhandari Cooperative Bank Ltd & Anr ...Defendants

---

**Mr Vimit Ahuja, i/b Chitnis Vaithy & Co., for the Plaintiffs.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 15th February 2019**

**PC:-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
  
2. The draft amendments tendered are taken on record and marked "A1" for identification with today's date. Leave to amend in terms of the draft. Amendment to be carried out without need of reverification by next Friday, 22nd February 2019.
  
3. It is not necessary to serve either the Writ of Summons or even a copy of the Plaint. It is sufficient to send a copy of the amendment to the Advocates for the Defendants.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**