

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2635 OF 2008

Bhandari Mandal and others ... Plaintiffs

Versus

The Bhandari Co-op. Bank Ltd. and another ... Defendants

.....  
Mr. Gauraj Shah alongwith Mr. Mahesh Chitnis instructed by Chitnis Vaithy & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Lalit Jain alongwith Mr. Jagdish Patane and Ms. Gayatri Devendra instructed by Mr. Lalit Jain, Advocate for the Defendant No.3.

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6 JANUARY 2026

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Jain, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No.3-Liquidator and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.

2. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that till date no written statement has been filed and this Court may consider decree in the suit after filing of the original documents.

3. Since time has been requested to take instructions, list on **24<sup>th</sup> February 2026.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2026.01.07  
11:33:02  
+0530

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI