

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO. 2635 OF 2008

BHANDARI MANDAL AND OTHERS)... PLAINTIFFS

V/S.

THE BHANDARI CO-OP. BANK LTD AND ANR.)... DEFENDANTS

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2026

IN

SUTT NO. 2635 OF 2008

Mr.Harjot Singh a/w. Mr.Ameen Raibakkar i/by Chitnis Vaithy & Co.,
Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Lalit V. Jain, Advocate for the Defendant no.3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2026

1. Mr.Harjot Singh, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that reply is ready and a copy has also been furnished to the other side. Registry to accept the reply.
2. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks with a copy to the other side.

SUIT NO. 2635 OF 2008

3. Mr.Harjot Singh, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that he would need some more time to take instructions as to whether the Defendant no.2 can be dropped or not.

4. List on 1st July 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)